87-13-A
#431

6/12/86
6/12/86
7/14/86

7/15/86

SW/S Woodward Ct., 343" SE of Intersection with Timber

View Ct. 4th Elec. Dist.

Variance - filing fee $35.00 - Donald N. Hoffman, et ux
Hearing set for 7/14/86, at 9:30 a.m.

Advertising and Posting - $65.37

Ordered by the Zoning Commissioner that the Petition for Zoning Variance to
permit a side yard setback of 45' in lieu of the required 50’ is GRANTED with

conditions.



¢ .

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and i
3ppeérin=g that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would svoiddxnek
result in practical difficulty and unrgasoﬁable hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of
the vaniance requested wilk/will ndt adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of
the community, the variance should /AsHBHiECRGE be granted. M

[ =

Therefore, IT S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, #his

day of July , 1986 that the Petition for Zoning Variance to permit

a side yard setback of 45 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet be and is hereBy
GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and
be granted same upon receipt of this Order; however,
Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at
this time is at their own risk until such time as the
applicable appellate process from this Order has ex-
pired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is re-
versed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, sald property to its

original condition.
-yf::) g;?//i
O /ﬁL/»f’/’ﬂ

Zonding Commissioner of
{Baltimoré County

Ad/srl
cc: Mr. & Mrs. Donald N. Hoffman

People's Counsel
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PETITIC.«¢ FOR ZONING VASANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: “he g

The undersigpe -, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
destribed in the descciplion and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

1A04.3.B.3 to permit construction of a now dwelling with

e kit o - - — —
T S i A ke e e = T —-—
- - e —— —

_-__————...-__-.____------._____--_..___--.—_____——--_-..__-.._....-—..-._____-«-._-_.....

<2 the Zoning Regulations of Balt
following reasons: {indicate
1.

Baltimore County, to the Zuning Law of Baltimore County; for the
nardship or practical difficulty)

The home as designed would require an 85' set back. In the view of

the architectural approval committee this would not be consistant with

planned community.

« In order to have the home fit,it would require massive redesign and
the archiisct says the home would loose its amestethic appeal,

The artchitectural approval committea feels the home as designed with

the variance would best serve the cummuanity for which it was planned.

zZD

I, or we, agree t0 pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ote., upon filing of tlli)%
T} j

Property iz to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning reguiations and restricti
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltingwreg{}ounty, resrietions

DATE\ 2.5
I/We do solemnly declare and aff
under the penalties of perjury, that IAde’

are the legal owner(s) of the proper QE

which is the subject of this Petition. '

Legal Owner(s):

>

sl 1~

Contract Purchaser:

e A S ——————

City and State

Attorney for Petitioner:

e e e e e e e e e i ————————— e e ——— o = —_

City and St:.te

T T T T T T T T T e e e A e o ——————— -

Name, address and phong number of legal owner, con-

tract purchascr orrepresentative  be contacted

City and State

13819 CRIFEGATE £ . t6-3312
Address PHeEMIX 24 13}

‘Phone No.
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

Attorney’s Telephone No.:

-y

19_86__, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised
s 1] = » k V , a8
$rdd _t.he Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
Batimgre Cou nty, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
ddSsigner of Baliimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

, at
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CERTIFICATE oF posTNG & ./~ /3 - /1
ZONING DEPARTMEMT OF BALTIMURE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland

A

Date of Posting.

Dish’id-éfz{t.‘é------ ’ /,- .

Posted fOr: moococmmmemedio s EX2 000 ——

FPetitioner: ___.42(.-1.‘.’&:!;—'_’;.{_{.-%:7):/:“

d
iy -
Locadon of pmpctr-kfj?"}/z.?":f:ffé_- ..... {. t-ﬁﬁﬁ{?ﬁ".{.ﬁa&-_- -_-?jf,-y_-{--. -
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f%/‘éﬁm%mﬁ{q/w foay Zitegfte ...

- D o ek

Xxn 133

‘uBmIJJOY *N PTEUO(

Dl it Tires
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Tl'llS Deed, Mane This & day of FEPRO 44 7
f the year one thousand nine hundred and eighty-six by and between
WORTHINGTON HILLSIDE LIMFTED PARTNERSHIP, a limited partnership organized under
the laws of the State of Marylard,
f ‘/ of the first part, and
DOMALD N. HOFFMAN and"MARTORIE L. C. HOFFMAN, his wife,
of the second part. ;
]
Witvessern, That in consideration of the pur of Fifty-Two Thousand Dollars ($52,000.00}, '
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

.00 i
260.0¢

B RCA
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the said party of the first part

e i - T emrala P RS T a1 e e 2 s W B bt - ke

P . TR
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
SW/S of Woodward Ct., 343"
SE of the Intersection : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
with Timber View Ct.
4th District :
DONALD N. HOFFMAN, et uL, : Case No, 87-13-A
Petitioners
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the

above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or

F 0008 Ds0.0¢
f DEED [ ] i
oK JR 7 TNk
N14493 L4 ROL TO9:BE
by the entu%?i& :

do es grant and convey to the said parties of the second part, as tenants
their assigns, the swrvivor of them and the survivor's

personal representatives/oocmass and assigns . in fee simple, ail

that lot of ground situate in Baltimore County, Maryland,

and described as follows, that is to say:

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as Lot No. 15, as shown on a plat entitled Worthington
Hillside II Section Three and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in
Plat Book EHK,Jr. No. 53, folio 101.

BEING a part of that land which by Deed dated May 1, 1978 and recorded among the
Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber EMK,Jr. No. 5882, folio 8, was granted and
conveyed by Charles Center Theatre Building, Inc., a Maryland corporation, to Worthington
Hillside Limited Partnership, a limited partnership, the Grantor herein.

., ; BEGNM.-G(‘; o TME ShotH WEST SinS 8F LonohwArh
} ET Ar A birdE of 393 FEET SoTHEASYT™ of THE
L WTESo0 OF  TIMASR ViEw Coofas . |
‘QSLSE,- ' r., ;‘:_’T eF .
" A LIA

other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

or final Order.

27 s ’
7’/4/'}1{/{,(_& (c‘/(e; ?/'I,«_c((»ypw

Phyllis Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

VT
/L [{b _‘ '/:"L;x/ N Al B AT

==

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Roam 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 20th day of June, 1986, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Donald
N. Hoffman, c/o Frank Yockey, 13819 Cripplegate Road, Phoenix, MD 21131,

Petitioners' Representative.
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Ev s o Ny .
‘ﬂ’ Ezr:l:j"'n-*f e /s/ /
" SR el ¢ _ p - -
: P ! ./r ‘/{, —{,{ e Sb /% é,l._, -\_“l,w%
: : € DlEssenerazonny zyems Peter Max Zjn'meman.
C9 Co
) BHEQE oo,
e PLANNING & ZONING
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE 2 r? TOWSON. MARYLAND 21904
. . . iy 494-3353
4th Election District
No. -13-A _H.
case fow B7-13 ZONING COMMISSIONER DEFUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
LOCATION: Southwest Side of Woodward Court, 343 feet Southeast

of the Intersection with Timber View Court

DATE AND TIME: Monday, July 14, 1986,at 9:30 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,

Towsczn, ilaryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Zoning Variance to permit constructign of a
new dwelling with a side yard setback of 45 feet in
lieu of the required 50 feet

e e s e
L T T i B, i b e Y

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON
. THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.
Do not remove 'sign from property from the time it is placed by
: ld N. Hoffman, et ux B 9L
Being the property of Dona : » as shown on plat g this office until the day of the hearing itself.
plan filed with the Zoning Office. £y ) o _ _:
. . i : - S County, Maryland, and remit
In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued i1 Ko U21787 ngunTﬁwsonryMzSyiand
within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, g_j BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . ' »
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period E OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the £ MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECE!PT
hearing set above or made at the hearing. * 1 ‘
BY ORDER CF CatE T ACCOUNT
ARNOLD JABLON 7 v .
ZONING COMMISSIONER awount 8
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
3 lionald d. doffmen, ot X
(EIVED
] ::fﬁa 1 \
i . . B N et
‘ Adyertising and Pogtiap N fees e
ror g E":Eﬁcifaﬂﬂ:"(g?:d Pk :
VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER e e

g e, P Sl i T R T AT R e i S A R S T e

July 9, 1986

Mr, Donald N, Hoffman
Mrs, Marjorie L, C, Hoffman
c/o Mr, Frank Yockey
13819 Cripplegate Road
Phoenix, Maryland 21131

REs PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE ]
SW/S of Woodward Ct., 343" SE of Intersection
with Timber View Ct,
4th Election District
Donald N, Hoffman, et ux - Petitioners
Case No, 87-13-A
Dear Mr. and Mrs, Hoffman:

$65.37
and pesting of the above property. This fee must be paid before an
Order is issued. :

This is to advise you that is due for advertising

!
-
1
by
¢

:

o~

' Com Mo T2 THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertiserent was
LOCATION: Sou'l_P_:qa Side of .
; o i e with . A Viw published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

g7

2 LJ i
Mr. Donald N. Hoffman June 12, 1986 :
Mrs. Marjorie L. C. Hoffman . :
c/o Mr. Frank Yockey {
13819 Criyplegate Road ¢
Phoenix, Maryland 21131 i
NOTICE OF HEARING
FEE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE ?
SW/3 Woodward Ct., 343' SE of Intersection
with Timber View Ct. ;
4th Election District 4
Donald N. Hoffman, et ux - Petitioners :
Case No. 87-13-4
TIME: 9:30 a \-
DATE: Monday, July 14, 1986 :
PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland
i
gr
v
I elr 3 ;
BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLANO No. 23037 ,
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANECUS CASH RECEIPT
/ i . €77 - :
- . I { - Gi5s b
! ,/}t /¢2 = ACCOUNT i
OATE 7
.
25,00 _, ]
AMOGUNT s : .
/ , %/“C A1 AR .
RECEIVED !‘_ 9’““‘”{“ d i f: ! Eﬂ
FROM: :
/ IETTNREL |
! W oo = b
- tcTired  Lrim 3
YRYSRIYEE Liirs d
FOR: ——

. E A IS S SR I ;
4 200k

VALIDATIOMN OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

87-13-A
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING &.ZONING ;
ty Office Building -
gggnﬂx Chesapeake Aveuue | wh
Towson, Marylsnd 21204 b
Your petition has been received and accepted for £iling this i?ﬁ
. day of 3 » 19 ¢ o
NOLD LON | g |
Zoning Ssioner b
Petitioner o . 14 N Eollfasny—et Received by:.__dnnijLJMuu;__________ 3
. s .
Petitioner’s Chairuan, Zoaing Plans 1
Attoraey Advisory Committee

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

86

.......................... , 19.2°0

" PETITION FOR ZONING TOWSON, MD.,

LN SRR ST e SR e SR

Couant

DATE AND TEME: Monday, July 14,
1986, o1 9.30 0 52

PUELIC HEARING: Room 106,

. Cousty Office Bailding, 111 W.
Chesapeake Avenue, Towson,

and published in Towson, Baitimore County, Md., appearing on

g ST A TN

______________________________

‘The Zoning Commissioner of Balti-
more County, by sutaority of the Zos-
g Act and Reguiznons of Ralnmore
County, will bod # public kearng:

THE JEFFERSONIAN,
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Publisher P

_: Cost of Advertising s
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.. PETIMON FOR ZONING VAR'ANCE
. - Ath Election Distnct e

. %“‘ © 7 L caow Ko, BT13A G .
LOCATIGN: k. Soutwest Side of Woodward Court, 343 feet
R . Soutiveast of the Intersection with Timber View Court
DATE AND TIME: ~ Mondyy, July 14, 1986, at 9:30 am. - !
PUBLIC HEARING: . Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesa- f1d., June 26

N . peake £va.-.%, Towson, Marylan
The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimare Sounty, by authority o< the Zoning Act
&nd Regulations of Baltimore County. will hoid a public hearing: .
Petiticn lor Zoning Variance to perrr !t conshiction of a new dwelling with
& sicu yard settock of 45 feet in lisu of the required 50 fret
Being the pr of Donaid N. Hofiman, et ux, as shown on plat plan filed
with tha Zonic.g Office. . . L -
In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a buikling permit may be issued
within the thity (30) day appexl period. The Zoning Commissioner will,
howeved, antartain any request for a stay of the issuarce of said permit during
this perd for good cause showii, Such request must be recetved in wriling by
the dute of the hearing set above or made ot tha hearing. :
e R e T - BY DRDER OF
AV . : ) s ARNOLD JABLON
S T 7r, ZONING COMMISSIONER
“-7. 0 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

X g

PERS OF HARYERRD, INC.

19...86............

nexed Req., $1.857.31--P; O+ 77860
HoUesstaeakaidays previous

‘a daily newspaper published
nster, Carroll County, Maryland.
i weekly newspaper published
1in Baltimore County, Maryland.
weekly newspaper published
in Baltimore County, Maryland.
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HUDKINS ASSUCIATES, INC.

ROOM 101. SHELL BUILDING
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BAE)TIMORE COUNTY, MARY?AND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENTE

Arnold Jablon
to__Zoning Commissioner

87-13-A
87-14-A
87-18-A
87-19-A
87-20-A
87-21-A
87-22-A

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on these petitions.

Norman E, Ger

NEG:JGH:bjs

#6 'WOODWARD CT. §
L.OT, )3 "WORTHINGTON. HILLSIDE n_.
4MELECT. DIST.” BALTO. €0, MDE
SCALE: I°530° MAY IS ,1986. |
ZONED RCS

D loninG YARANCE

¥ 575
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnoid Jablon
Date... July 8, 1986 _______________
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No. 87-13-A
No. 87-14-A
No. 87-18-A
No. 87-19-A
No. 87-20-A
No. 87-21-A
No, 87-22-A

- -

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on these petitions.

Norman E. Ger
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BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY CCMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

nbo

Chairman

MEMBERS

! Burcau of

Engincering

Department of
Traffic Engineering

Stata Roads Commission

Burcau of
Fire Prevention

licalth Department
Projcct Planning
Building Department
Board of Education
zoning Administration

Industrial
Deve lJopment

June 30, 1986

Mr. Donald N. Hoffman
c/o Mr. Frank Yockey
13819 Cripplegate Road
Phoenix, Maryland 21131

Item No. 431 - Case No. 87-13-A
Petitioner: Donald N. Hoffman, et ux
Petition for Zoning Varlance

RE:

Dear Mr. Hoffman:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the
zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are made
aware of plans or problems with regard to the development plans
that may have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning
may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner with recom-
mendations as to the sultability of the requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are
received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that
is not 1informative will be placed in the hearing file. This
petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

!
LI? }--- 4 ‘-;- E \—"-j(:\.//(“:,‘:j
“~IAMES E. DYER
Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
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« Arnold Jablon

Zoning-Cbmmissicner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention:

RE:

Nic@ Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committen

Property Owner:

Donald Hoffman, et ux

Location:
SW/S Woodward Ct.,
Item No, Court
s 1 .
431 Zoning Agenda:
Centlemen:

Pursuant to
Bureau and the co
to be corrected o

your request, the feférenced

mmgnts below marked with
I Incorporated jinto the fina

June 3, 198%

343 3 i ‘
ft. 5E of intersection Timber View

Meeting of May 27, 1985

pProperty has beapn sﬁrveyed by this

AN X" are applicable and required
1 plans for the Proge rty,

f 1 Fire h '
. ydrants for the ref
tocatoy sies £ erenced property are required and {
socated ac Withrzzjiior feet along an approved rojga;i o
paporda ~timore County Standardg as publi
D ent of Public Works. Fustished by the
() 2. A se ' -
cond means of vehicle access is required for the sit
e.
() 3. The vehicle dead eng condition shown at
EXCEEDS the i : ‘
1€ maximum allowed by the Fire pepartment. )
{ )

4. The site shall be made

F. . .

fx) 5. The bui
oot ifégg:ljnd structures existing or proposed con the si
Romong with Stan;gﬁil;;bli fequlrements of the National Ff;:ePdhdll
- . [
o e 0l *Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior
; .
) 6. Site plans ara approved, as drawn.
\ ) 7. The Fire p . ’ SR e AT T S VPP R
fevention Bureau has pno ?ﬁ |
conm dthis timga, .
]
REVIEWER: Noted and ) ~ C?M
Approved s
i.m,;j?;:e_\re_n;ign_ Bureau
/mb

®

BALTIMORE COUNTY

2\ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LKCENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
404-3610

TED ZALESKI, JR.
DIRECTOR

Me, Arnold Jablon, Zoning Comaissioner
office of Plannirg mnd Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, Jabloms
Comments oo Item # )31  Zoning advisory Committee Maetics are as followas
Property Owners Donald Hoffman, et ux
Locatiom
Dimtrict:

Lth.

APPLICARLE ITEMS ARE CTRCLED:

July 9, 1986

SW/S Woodward Cour?, 343 feet SE of tne Intersection of TimberView Ct.

All structures ahall cenform to the Baltimore County Building Codo as sdopted hy Council Bill #17-85,
the Paryland Code for the Handicapped and iged (A.N.5.I. #117-1 = 1980) and other spplicsble Codes and Standards,

o 4 building end other miscellaneous permite shall bs Tequired befors the start of eny coostruction.

0 Hesidentials

Two sate of construction dravirgs cre required to file a permit spplication.

The ssal of &

registered in Maryland Architect or Enginesr is/is not required oo planc und technical data.

Do Comercial: Three sets of construction 4ravings ssaled cnd signed by a Tsgiziersd in Marylead Architect
or Engineer stall be requized to file with & permit application, Reproduced sesis are not acceptable.

£. A)l Use Groups except R-k Sirgle Pamily Detachsd Dusllings fequire & minimm of 1 bhour fire rating for

exterior wvalls closer than 6'-D to an interiar lot line.

=i, Use Groups require & ons hour wall if clower

than 3'=0 to an ipterior lot linw. &ny wall built an mn interior lot line shall Tequirs s fire or party

wall,
caterior vall within }'=0 of an interior lot lize,

See Table 401, Sestion 1LD7, Sectiom 1,06.2 and Table 1402, No opanings are perwmitted in an

F. The structure 4oee not appear to comply with Table 505 for permisssble height/area. PReply to the requested
wariancs by this office cannot be oconsidered until the recessary dats | wtaining to height/drea and

construction typs is provided,

G. The requemted wariance appears to conflict with Section(s} .

Sea Table LO1 and S05 and have your Architect/Epginesr contact this departasnt,

» of the Baltimore

County Bullding Code.

H. When filing for & Tequirsd Change af Use/Occupancy Pernit, an alteretior percit spplication she'l also
bhe filed along wits threa met® of accaptabls constructice plans indicating how the existing struciure is

to ba saltered in order to ccaply with the Code requiresents for the nev use,

Engines: - "1s are usually required, The thaunge af Use Groupe ece Irom Use

Maryland Architectural ar

to Une s OF

to Mixea . %3

+ Se: Section 312 ¢f the Building Code.

I. The proposed projsct appears to be located in s Fiood Plain, Tidel/Biverins. Plesse see tns attached
copy of Section 516.0 of the Muilding Cods ms adopted by Bill #17-85. Eite plans shall show the correct
slevations above ssa level for the lot and the finich floor levels including basekent.

Comenzer A separate permit 318 required for ihe pecl. A pool enclosure

(fenne) is also required under a separate permit,

. Thass adbrevisisd coommnts reflect only on the inforuation provided by the drawings subcitted to tre Clfice
of Plannirg and Zoning and a7 not intmded to bYe constraed a8 the Tull srtent of any permt.
the applicunt may cbtain edditiunal informatisn by vimiting Roce 122 of the Cownty Sffice Bunliing av 1l

A artir & Al e

»¥: C. E. Pwrnhmo, “hisl
Bullding Plans heview

W. Chesapesaxe tvenus, Towson, Marylend Z 20L.

L/22/85

L7 desired

MY
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Gaylord Brooks Realty Company

P.Q. Box 193, Paper Mill Road, Phoenix, Maryland 21131 {301} 667-0800

May 14, 1986

Mr. Frank W. Yockey, President
Hometown Builders, Inc.

13819 Cripplegate Road
Phoenix, MD 21131

Re: Worthington Hillside II
Section 3 Lot #15

Dear Mr. Yockey:

We have received your hand delivered letter of
May 12, 1986, which indicated a problem with the
size of the house to be built thereon and the build-
ing envelope.

You have stated that in order to Luild the house.
as planned by the lot owner, that a variance would be
needed on the right side setback line of approximately
6 feet. Although the house could be moved back from
the front setback line another 35' and reduce the
variance needed we do not believe that this would be
the best use of the lot.

We concur with the setback line wvariance. The
declarant hereby approves your request and supports
your efforts in application to the county for a
variance.

Very truly yours,

Ly 1) Fl

Larry W. Snyder
Vice President

L5/bfs

B ]

- I A o i Wil ik

May 29, 1986

AN g

Mr, Arnold Jablon

Room: 113

County Office Bullding

11 west Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Reference N’umber:\"'{e:’kJJI“'A'_''J?;5
Worthington Hillside
Oonald and Mar jorie Hoffman

Dear Mr. Jablon:

Our QUilder. Hometown Builders, has requested the set back line on our lot, Lot
#{5 Worthington Hillside to be moved slightly. We have spent a substantial amount of
time and money getting the architectural plans in a proper design that would Fit well
within the development and also meet the needs of our family.

. When the plans were given to the engineer, we realized that there was a problem
with the set back lines. We have already secured financing and the rate on the per-
manent financing will not be locked in until we are under construction. We also for-
see problems in selling our present residence if we do not sell it shortly because of
a new development going in right next to our development with new houses approxima-
tely the same price range. T

Mr. Jablon, we are really concerned that these delays will result in a possible
inablllgy for us to build the house we have worked for a substantial amount of time
to ootain. I respectfully request an early hearing. The variance was applied for on
May {6, 1986. I would greatly appreciate anything that you could do to obtain a
hearing for us as soon as possible. My wife and I thank you in advance for your
cooperation and understanding in this matter. If you have any questions, please do
?ggéhzgigate to contact me at my office {363-3200) or in the evenings at my home

Respectfully yours,

S

Donald N. Hoffman , «€ey

. . P
o B N S A

—

cc: Mrs., Deboise
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